MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SIXTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1891.

Published by the Seoretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA:
BURLEIGH & FLYNT, PRINTERS TO THE STATE.
1891.

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1891.

Снар. 122

Chapter 122.

Resolve in favor of Steel Armored Cruiser Maine.

Resolved, That the sum of one thousand dollars be and is Cruiser, Maine, hereby appropriated for the purpose of purchasing a suitable of. christening gift to be presented to the Steel Armored Cruiser, Said amount to be expended under the direction of the governor and council.

Approved April 3, 1891.

Chapter 123.

Resolve in favor of witnesses and officers in connection with the hearing on the matter of Charles S. Hamilton, before a joint convention of the Senate and House of Representatives.

Resolved, That the sum of twenty-seven hundred dollars is witnesses, hereby appropriated for the purpose of paying witnesses and of, in favor of. officers, connected with the hearing of Charles S. Hamilton, such fees as are allowed witnesses and officers in civil causes. in the supreme judicial court; all such fees to be audited and allowed by the governor and council, after due examination and paid from the state treasury after such allowance.

Approved April 3, 1891.

Chapter 124.

Resolve to refer to State Board of Assessors, the report of the Special Tax Commission.

Resolved, That the report of the special tax commission Report of tax be referred to the state board of assessors, with instructions commission, referred to state to report to the legislature of eighteen hundred and ninetythree, upon the first day of the session.

Approved April 3, 1891.